foreseeable future. Any future determination to pay dividends on such shares will be at the discretion of our board of directors and will depend
on a number of factors, such as our results of operations, capital requirements, financial conditions, future prospects and other factors that the
board of directors deems relevant.

32

Edgar Filing: MARCHEX INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2004 on:

• an actual basis;

• a pro forma basis to give effect to: (1) the sale of 8,000,000 shares of Class B common stock at the public offering price of
$20.00 per share, less $8.7 million in estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses; and
(2) the sale of 200,000 shares of preferred stock at the price of $250 per share, less $2.0 million in estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses; and

• a pro forma as adjusted basis to also give effect to the Name Development asset acquisition.

You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes and �Management�s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2004

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma,
as adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 24,772,316 $ 224,122,316 $ 68,972,316

Stockholders� equity:
4.75% convertible exchangeable preferred stock, $.01 par value: 1,000,000 authorized; none
issued and outstanding, actual and 200,000 issued and outstanding pro forma and pro forma as
adjusted $ �  $ 48,035,000 $ 48,035,000
Common stock, $.01 par value: 137,500,000 shares authorized;
Class A: 12,500,000 shares authorized; 12,250,000 shares issued and 11,987,500 shares
outstanding, actual, pro forma and pro forma as adjusted 122,500 122,500 122,500
Class B: 125,000,000 shares authorized; 13,421,539 shares issued and outstanding, actual,
including 114,583 shares of restricted stock; 21,421,539 shares issued and outstanding pro
forma; 21,825,126 shares issued and outstanding pro forma as adjusted 134,216 214,216 218,252
Treasury stock: 262,500 shares of Class A common stock actual, pro forma and pro forma as
adjusted �  �  �
Additional paid-in capital 60,146,934 211,381,934 220,377,898
Deferred stock-based compensation (690,937) (690,937) (690,937)
Accumulated deficit (5,249,085) (5,249,085) (5,249,085)

Total stockholders� equity 54,463,628 253,813,628 262,813,628

Total capitalization $ 54,463,628 $ 253,813,628 $ 262,813,628

Edgar Filing: MARCHEX INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 59

The above discussion and table exclude:

• 4,938,603 shares of Class B common stock reserved for issuance and not exercised under our 2003 amended and restated stock
incentive plan as of September 30, 2004 and 278,915 shares of Class B common stock reserved for issuance and not purchased
under our 2004 employee stock purchase plan as of September 30, 2004. As of September 30, 2004, 3,571,167 shares were
subject to outstanding options under our 2003 amended and restated stock incentive plan, which options are at a weighted
average exercise price of $4.02 per share.

[…]

2003 (inception) through December 31, 2003, the Predecessor for the period from January 1, 2003 through February 28, 2003, TrafficLeader for
the period from January 1, 2003 through October 23, 2003 and goClick and Name Development for the year ended December 31, 2003.

The summary unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations data are presented for illustrative purposes only and do not
represent what our results of operations actually would have been if the transactions referred to above had occurred as of the dates indicated or
what our results of operations will be for future periods.

In addition, the completion of the Class B common stock offering is not contingent upon the completion of the preferred stock offering.

36

Edgar Filing: MARCHEX INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

Year ended December 31, 2003

Predecessor
Period Successor Periods

Period from
January 1

to
February 28,

2003

Marchex
Period from
January 17,
(inception)

to
December 31,

2003

Pro Forma
Marchex
and Prior
Acquisitions

2003

Pending
Asset

Acquisition
and Offering

2003 Adjustments

Pro Forma
Marchex,
Prior and
Pending

Acquisitions
and

Offering
2003

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations:
Revenue $ 3,071,055 $ 19,892,158 $ 30,657,395 $ 4,336,121 $ �  $ 34,993,516
Expenses:
Service costs 1,732,813 11,292,070 18,528,420 1,238,536 (335,083)(1) 19,431,873
Sales and marketing 365,043 2,460,683 3,341,578 �  �  3,341,578
Product development 144,479 1,291,422 1,613,807 �  �  1,613,807
General and administrative 234,667 2,743,919 3,404,305 72,642 �  3,476,947
Acquisition-related retention consideration �  283,269 283,269 �  �  283,269
Facility relocation �  �  �  �  �  �
Stock-based compensation 38,981 2,125,110 2,659,280 �  �  2,659,280
Amortization of intangible assets �  3,023,408 6,186,641 �  14,588,333(1) 20,774,974

Total operating expenses 2,515,983 23,219,881 36,017,300 1,311,178 14,253,250 51,581,728
Gain on sale of intangible assets, net �  �  �  965,297 �  965,297

Income (loss) from operations 555,072 (3,327,723) (5,359,905) 3,990,240 (14,253,250) (15,622,915)
Other income (expense) 1,529 74,059 81,381 (11,233) �  70,148

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes 556,601 (3,253,664) (5,278,524) 3,979,007 (14,253,250) (15,552,767)
Income tax expense (benefit) 224,082 (1,084,312) (1,705,580) 441,588 (4,345,800)(2) (5,609,792)

Net income (loss) 332,519 (2,169,352) (3,572,944) 3,537,419 (9,907,450) (9,942,975)
Accrual of convertible preferred stock dividends �  �  �  2,375,000(3) �  2,375,000(3)
Accretion of redemption value of redeemable
convertible preferred stock �  1,318,885 1,318,885 �  �  1,318,885

Net Income (loss) applicable to common
stockholders(4) $ 332,519 $ (3,488,237) $ (4,891,829) $ 1,162,419 $ (9,907,450) $ (13,636,860)

Other Financial Data:
Operating income before amortization (OIBA)(5) $ 594,053 $ 1,820,795 $ 3,486,016 $ 3,990,240 �  $ 7,811,339

(1)Represents the amortization of identifiable intangible assets associated with the Name Development asset acquisition, which are amortized over their useful lives
ranging from 12 to 60 months, amortization of $14.6 million in the first twelve months and $25.5 million in the first twenty-one months following the acquisition.
Name Development, for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the nine months ended September 30, 2004, recorded approximately $335,000 and $529,000,

[…]

such amounts will be recorded as an expense or as a reduction of revenue or to the extent, if any, of the amounts that would be capitalized and no pro forma
adjustments have been made on account thereof.

Footnote continued on page 39.

37

Edgar Filing: MARCHEX INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations data for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 give effect to: (1)
our 2004 acquisition of goClick; and (2) our proposed Name Development asset acquisition and the offerings, as if they had all occurred on
January 1, 2003. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 are
based upon the historical results of operations of Marchex for the nine months ended September 30, 2004, goClick for the period from January 1,
2004 through July 26, 2004 and for Name Development for the nine months ended September 30, 2004.

Nine months ended September 30, 2004

Marchex

Pro Forma
Marchex
and Prior
Acquisitions

Pending Asset
Acquisition
and Offering Adjustments

Pro Forma
Marchex,
Prior and
Pending

Acquisitions
and

Offering

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations:
Revenue $ 28,682,924 $ 32,434,453 $ 15,456,114 $ �  $ 47,890,567
Expenses:
Service costs 18,142,886 20,473,056 1,242,744 (529,428)(1) 21,186,372
Sales and marketing 3,196,996 3,217,449 �  �  3,217,449
Product development 1,636,321 1,733,063 �  �  1,733,063
General and administrative 2,613,932 2,646,440 793,395 �  3,439,835
Acquisition-related retention consideration 374,858 374,858 �  �  374,858
Facility relocation 199,960 199,960 �  �  199,960
Stock-based compensation 721,403 721,403 �  �  721,403
Amortization of intangible assets 3,473,976 3,594,151 �  10,866,250(1) 14,460,401

Total operating expenses 30,360,332 32,960,380 2,036,139 10,336,822 45,333,341
Gain on sale of intangible assets, net �  �  1,507,498 �  1,507,498

Income (loss) from operations (1,677,408) (525,927) 14,927,473 (10,336,822) 4,064,724
Other income (expense) 218,974 224,470 2,408 �  226,878

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes (1,458,434) (301,457) 14,929,881 (10,336,822) 4,291,602
Income tax expense (benefit) (118,016) 331,277 1,387,434 357,928(2) 2,076,639

Net income (loss) (1,340,418) (632,734) 13,542,447 (10,694,750) 2,214,963
Accrual of convertible preferred stock dividends �  �  1,781,250(3) �  1,781,250(3)
Accretion of redemption value of redeemable convertible
preferred stock 420,430 420,430 �  �  420,430

Net income (loss) applicable to common stockholders(4) $ (1,760,848) $ (1,053,164) $ 11,761,197 $ (10,694,750) $ 13,283

Other Financial Data:
Operating income before amortization (OIBA)(5) $ 2,517,971 $ 3,789,627 $ 14,927,473 �  $ 19,246,528

(1) Represents the amortization of identifiable intangible assets associated with the acquisition of Name Development, which are amortized over their useful lives
ranging from 12 to 60 months, amortization of $14.6 million in the first twelve months and $25.5 million in the first twenty-one months following the Name
Development asset acquisition, for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the nine months ended September 30, 2004, recorded approximately $335,000 and
$529,000, respectively, of amortization included in service costs related to the above noted intangible assets.